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EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
CURRENT EQUIPMENT
- THREE (3) ANDREW SBNHH-1D65A-SR PANEL ANTENNAS
- THREE (3) RFS APX16DWV-16DWV-S-E-A20 PANEL ANTENNAS
- THREE (3) GENERIC TWIN STYLE 1B AWS TMAS
- TWELVE (12) 1-5 8" COAX CABLES
- THREE (3) 7 8" (3x6) HCS FIBER CABLE
- ONE (1) GPS ANTENNA & ASSOCIATED 12" COAX CABLE
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RRUS01 B2
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RRUS11 B2
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RRUS11 B4
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RRUS11 B12
- ONE (1) ERICSSON RBS 3206 EQUIPMENT CABINET
- ONE (1) POWER BATTERY CABINET 6200 (PBC 6200)
- THREE (3) SURGE PROTECTOR DEVICES (SPD-1, SPD-2, & SPD-3)
- ONE (1) 19" EQUIPMENT RACK (LTE)
- ONE (1) WALL MOUNTED 19" EQUIPMENT RACK (AAV)
- ONE (1) 200A ELECTRIC PANEL
- ONE (1) 100A ELECTRIC SUBPANEL

EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED
- THREE (3) ANDREW SBNHH-1D65A-SR PANEL ANTENNAS
- SIX (6) 1-5 8" COAX CABLES
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RRUS01 B2
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RRUS11 B2
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RRUS11 B4
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RRUS11 B12

EQUIPMENT TO BE ADDED
- THREE (3) COMMSCOPE FFVV-65A-R2-V1 PANEL ANTENNAS
- THREE (3) ERICSSON M-MIMO AIR6449 B41 ANTENNAS
- THREE (3) MICRODATA MI-54131 AWS/PCS DIPLEXERS
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RADIO 4415 B66A
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RADIO 4424 B25
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RADIO 4449 B71+B85
- THREE (3) 1-5 8" (6x12) HCS FIBER CABLES
- ONE (1) ERICSSON 6230 DC POWER SYSTEM
- ONE (1) SURGE PROTECTOR DEVICES (SPD-4)

FINAL EQUIPMENT CONFIGURATION
- THREE (3) RFS APX16DWV-16DWV-S-E-A20 PANEL ANTENNAS
- THREE (3) COMMSCOPE FFVV-65A-R2-V1 PANEL ANTENNAS
- THREE (3) ERICSSON M-MIMO AIR6449 B41 ANTENNAS
- THREE (3) MICRODATA MI-54131 AWS/PCS DIPLEXERS
- THREE (3) GENERIC TWIN STYLE 1B AWS TMAS
- SIX (6) 1-5 8" COAX CABLES
- THREE (3) 7 8" (3x6) HCS FIBER CABLE
- THREE (3) 1-5 8" (6x12) HCS FIBER CABLES
- ONE (1) GPS ANTENNA & ASSOCIATED 12" COAX CABLE
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RADIO 4415 B66A
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RADIO 4424 B25
- THREE (3) ERICSSON RADIO 4449 B71+B85
- ONE (1) ERICSSON 6230 DC POWER SYSTEM
- ONE (1) ERICSSON RBS 3206 EQUIPMENT CABINET
- ONE (1) POWER BATTERY CABINET 6200 (PBC 6200)
- FOUR (4) SURGE PROTECTOR DEVICES (SPD-1,SPD-2, SPD-3, & SPD-4)
- ONE (1) 19" EQUIPMENT RACK (LTE)
- ONE (1) WALL MOUNTED 19" EQUIPMENT RACK (AAV)
- ONE (1) 200A ELECTRIC PANEL
- ONE (1) 100A ELECTRIC SUBPANEL

EXISTING EQUIPMENT SPACE REQUIREMENTS WILL NOT CHANGE

RF CONFIGURATION
67D5A998C INDOOR (EVOLED FROM 3B)

A-1

ROOF PLAN



1662 1666

CHAPPELL

ENGINEERING

ASSOCIATES, LLC

Civil  Structural  Land Surveying

A-2

EAST & NORTH
BUILDING ELEVATIONS



CHAPPELL

ENGINEERING

ASSOCIATES, LLC

Civil  Structural  Land Surveying

A-3

WEST & SOUTH
BUILDING ELEVATIONS



CHAPPELL

ENGINEERING

ASSOCIATES, LLC

Civil  Structural  Land Surveying

A-4

ANTENNA PLANS
& DETAILS



CHAPPELL

ENGINEERING

ASSOCIATES, LLC

Civil  Structural  Land Surveying

A-5

EQUIPMENT PLANS
& DETAILS



CHAPPELL

ENGINEERING

ASSOCIATES, LLC

Civil  Structural  Land Surveying

A-6

ANTENNA &
FEEDLINE CHARTS



CHAPPELL

ENGINEERING

ASSOCIATES, LLC

Civil  Structural  Land Surveying

S-1

STRUCTURAL DETAILS -
ALPHA & GAMMA

CHIMNEY FRAMING
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STRUCTURAL DETAILS -
BETA CHIMNEY FRAMING
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STRUCTURAL DETAILS -
TYPICAL CHIMNEY PANELS
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Nicole Lesser

Subject: FW: 4BN0106A- 1662 Comm Ave Brighton MA 02135- T-Mobile Anchor Project LL CONSENT

From: Joseph Sullivan <joe@commonwealthri.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021 2:33 PM
To: Nicole Lesser <nlesser@jleeassociates.net>; Brian Sullivan <bsullivan@jleeassociates.net>; Julia Stewart
<jstewart@jleeassociates.net>; Emily St. Germain <estgermain@jleeassociates.net>
Subject: 4BN0106A 1662 Comm Ave Brighton MA 02135 T Mobile Anchor Project LL CONSENT

Please see the LL consent Below... thank you 
 
 

Thank you for the opportunity to earn your business, 
 
 
Joseph Sullivan, CFO DRE American Wireless Management 
JLEE Associates  T-Mobile Construction & RE Consultant Manager 
MAINE NSD L600/Air32/L1900/700MHZ/Metro-Keep/Projects, P.M. 
joseph@commonwealthri.com 
781-866-9646 office 
978-512-2708 direct 
 
 
----- Forwarded Message ----- 
From: Joseph Sullivan <joe@commonwealthri.com> 
To: Rich Kulhawik <rich@rotenbergmanagement.com> 
Sent: Thursday, May 6, 2021, 02:31:45 PM EDT 
Subject: Re: 4BN0106A- 1662 Comm Ave Brighton MA 02135- T-Mobile Anchor Project LL Review 
 
Hello Richard 
 
  Thank you for your Consent to start the Anchor Upgrade Project. I will be sure to keep you and your office in the 
loop as we move closer to the start date. 
 
   Per our discussion, I will be sure to help with any Amendments in the future that require the expansion of the 
Antenna Facility and go outside the current Lease Rights. I passed along your concerns/anguish with the additional 
costs you suffered when you had to move the TMO roof top equipment during your Rubber Membrane 
replacement at your building. 
 
   Also... please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns, and thank you again for your time and effort 
on this matter. 
 
 

Thank you for the opportunity to earn your business, 
 
 
Joseph Sullivan, CFO DRE American Wireless Management 
JLEE Associates  T-Mobile Construction & RE Consultant Manager 
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MAINE NSD L600/Air32/L1900/700MHZ/Metro-Keep/Projects, P.M. 
joseph@commonwealthri.com 
781-866-9646 office 
978-512-2708 direct 
 
 
On Thursday, May 6, 2021, 02:18:13 PM EDT, Rich Kulhawik <rich@rotenbergmanagement.com> wrote:  
 
 

Hi Joe, 

Sorry for the delay. 

  

On behalf of the Condominium at 1662-1666 Commonwealth,  I approve The T-Mobile Upgrade Project, and Consent to 
the start of Construction Scheduling noted above. 

  
SITE CONTACT FOR ACCESS & CONSTRUCTION: 
 
Richard Kulhawik 
 
617-935-9481 

Property Manager  

Condominium at 1662-1666 Commonwealth 

  

  

From: Joseph Sullivan <joe@commonwealthri.com> 
Reply-To: Joseph Sullivan <joe@commonwealthri.com> 
Date: Tuesday, May 4, 2021 at 7:31 AM 
To: Rich Kulhawik <rich@rotenbergmanagement.com> 
Subject: Re: 4BN0106A- 1662 Comm Ave Brighton MA 02135- T-Mobile Anchor Project LL Review 

  

Hello Rich 

  

   Could you send me that email consent we discussed a couple weeks ago on the phone? I need to enter this site 
on our schedule and I am getting daily requests on dates. If you need anything on my end, please feel free to call 
or email... thank you 
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